Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mallinckrodt, Inc.	Name: Amersham Health AS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Nycoveien 1-2 Postboks 4220
Execution Date(s) November 11, 2005	Nydalen, 0401 Oslo, Norway
Assignment Merger	Hyddich, 0401 Oslo, Norway
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,844,882 5,562,893
	5,976,501
Additional numbers at	↓ tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name:Robert F. Chisholm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120
Internal Address: GE Healthcare, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Princeton	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip:08540	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (609) 514-6905	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (609) 514-6572	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502-665</u>
Email Address Bob Chistoling@ye.com	Authorized User Name Robert F. Chisholm
9. Signature:	C-10-11,
Signature	
Robert F. Chisholm	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>Mallinckrodt Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having its principal place office at <u>675 McDonnell Boulevard</u>, <u>St. Louis</u>, <u>MO 63042</u>, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Letters Patents Numbers <u>4,844,882</u>, <u>5,562,893</u>, and <u>5,976,501</u>, and the inventions secured thereby;

WHEREAS, <u>Amersham Health AS</u>, and having its principal place office at <u>Nycoveien 1-2</u>, <u>Postboks 4220 Nydalen, 0401 Oslo</u>, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions described in and covered thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mallinckrodt Inc. does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Amersham Health AS, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and said applications for Letters Patents, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Domestic Letters Patents issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Amersham Health AS, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by said <u>Mallinckrodt Inc.</u>, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said <u>Mallinckrodt Inc.</u> does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to <u>Amersham Health AS</u>.

MALLINCKRODT INC.

APPORTO DE

NAME STEVEN THANKEY
PRESIDENT - I MAGING

STATE OF MISSOURI)

SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this // day of worker, 2005, before me personally appeared steven of HANLEY, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Backers Kresch Notary Public

Notary Public

"NOTARY SEAL "
Barbara Krisch, Notary Public
St. Louis County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 11/13/2006

RECORDED: 05/18/2006